half in said Section Nineteen.(l9), to the north-west cor-

ner of the South-west (SW. |) Quarter of said Section;
thence south on the West line of said Sec. 19 to a point Six
hundred and sixty (660) feet north of the South-west cor-

ner of said Section; thence west Six hundred and Fifteen
(615) feet parallel with the south line of Section Twenty :

four (24), Township Twenty-nine, (29), North, Range Sev-
en (7) West; thfencS- south parallel with the east line of
said Section Twenty-four (24), Six hundred and sixty (660)
feet to the south line of said Section Twenty-four (24);